RESOLUTION NO. 16-123

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE
ATTACHED ""SECOND AMENDMENT TO LEASE
AGREEMENT” BETWEEN THE CITY AND THE FLORIDA
KEYS MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT (FORMERLY
KNOWN AS MONROE COUNTY MOSQUITO CONTROL
DISTRICT) FOR THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 5224
COLLEGE ROAD; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE
DATE

WHEREAS, a Lease Agreement was executed on May 6, 1959,
and in Resolution No. 77-62, the City Commission approved an
extension of Lease Agreement between the City and the Mosquito

Control District through May 5, 2014; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF

THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the attached Second Amendment to Lease
Agreement, extending the Lease Agreement between the City and
the Florida Keys Mosquito Control District, upon specific terms

and conditions, through March 31, 2018, is hereby approved.

Page 1 of 2



Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by
the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the

Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held

this 5th day of April 2016

Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the

Commission on 6th day of April s 2016.
Filed with the Clerk on April 6 , 2016.
Mayor Craig Cates Yes
Commissioner Sam Kaufman No

Commissioner Clayton Lopez Yes
Commissioner Richard Payne Yes
Commissioner Margaret Romero Yes
Commissioner Billy Wardlow Yes

Commissioner Jimmy Weekley Yes

AW S

CRAIG CATES/” MAYOR

CHERYL SMITH, G:ITY CLERK

Page 2 of 2



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TO: City Commission

FR: Jim Scholl

DT: March 21, 2016

RE: Lease Amendment for the Florida Keys Mosquito Control District Building

ACTION STATEMENT:
This is a request to enter into a lease amendment to extend the lease with the Florida Keys Mosquito
Control District for the building parcel located at 5224 College Road.

BACKGROUND:

The City previously entered into a lease agreement at this location in support of the Mosquito Control
operations. The first extension of the lease for the building parcel expired May 5, 2014. Therefor in an
effort to provide continued support during the period contemplated for the construction and re-location
of new Mosquito Control District facilities a lease extension is proposed as follows:

Premises: Office 7,392 Square Feet
Garage 2,399 Square Feet
Lab/Warehouse 1,228 Square Feet

Term: Beginning with the expiration of the lease extension on May
5, 2014 and terminating March 31, 2018.

Transition Period: The FKMCD shall cease operations on December 31, 2017
and shall have three months to vacate the premises
beginning January 1, 2018 and ending March 31, 2018.

Rent: The Rent for the lease extension period shall be $1.00 per
each year of the term.

Retroactive Rent: In the event that the FKMCD continues to occupy any
portion of the premises beyond the transition period, market
rate rent will be charged retroactively to April 1, 2016
through March 31, 2018.

Hold over Rent: Pursuant to Florida Statute Section 83.06 FKMCD will be
liable for double the market rate for the period beginning on
April 1, 2018 and continuing through the date that FKMCD
vacates the premises.

Market Rate Rent: Current market rental rates have been provided by an
independent appraisal company and an annual blended rate
will be utilized based upon the following values:



Office -7,392 Square Feet @ $28.00 per square foot

Garage - 2,399 Square Feet @ $16.00 per square foot
Lab/Warehouse - 1,228 Square Feet @ $16.00 per square
foot

RECOMMENDATION:
Staff recommends the continued support of the use of the premises as proposed while the Mosquito
Control District completes construction and re-location to new facilities.

ATTACHMENTS:

Second Amendment to Lease

Lease Extension Agreement - June 6, 1977
Lease - May 6, 1959



SECOND AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT (hereinafter referred to
as “Second Amendment”™) is made this ']E day of ¢, 2016, by and between THE
CITY OF KEY WEST, a municipal corporation (hereifafter referred to as “Lessor™), whose
address for purposes of notice is P.O. Box 1409, Key West, FL 33041, and the FLORIDA
KEYS MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT, formerly known as the Monroe County
Mosquito Control District and the Monroe County Anti-Mosquito District, a political subdivision
of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as “Lessee™), whose address for purposes of notice
is 5224 College Road, Florida, 33040.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Lessor and Lessee entered into that certain Lease (hereinafter referred to as
“Lease Agreement”) on the 6 day of May, 1959; and

WHEREAS, on the 6™ day of June, 1977, the term of the Lease Agreement was
extended to May 5, 2014, pursuant to a Lease Extension Agreement (hereinafter referred to as
“First Amendment™); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Lease Agreement for a period of
time to enable the Lessee to relocate its operations as well as amend certain provisions of the
Lease Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained
and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are
acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

L The foregoing recitations of fact are true and correct and incorporated herein by
this reference.

2. That certain unnumbered provision in the Lease Agreement providing for a term
of twenty (20) years, as modified by the First Amendment, is hereby deleted in its entirety and
replaced with the following:

“The term of this Lease Agreement is hereby extended from May 5, 2014,
through and including March 31, 2018.”

A The Lease Agreement is hereby amended by the addition of a paragraph styled
No. 7 to provide as follows:



4.

the following:

- 3

“The Lessee shall cease operations at the demised premises no later than
December 31, 2017. No later than January 1, 2018, the Lessee shall commence
the removal of Lessee’s personal property from the demised premises, and Lessee
shall complete the removal of Lessee’s personal property and vacate the demised
premises no later than March 31, 2018.™

Paragraph 1 of the Lease Agreement is deleted in its entirety and replaced with

“Lessee shall pay Lessor rent in the amount of $1.00 per year payable on the 6"
day of May for each year of this Lease Agreement. In the event Lessee continues
to occupy any portion of the demised premises beyond March 31, 2018, Lessee
shall be liable to Lessor for market rate rent retroactive to April 1, 2016, through
the date that Lessee vacates the demised premises unless the term is extended by
the Lessor due to an unforeseen act of God. Further, pursuant to section 83.06,
Florida Statutes, Lessee shall be liable to Lessor for double the market rate rent
for the period beginning on April 1, 2018, and continuing through the date Lessee
vacates the demised premises unless the term is extended by the Lessor due to an
unforeseen act of God. The annual market rate for the 7,392 square feet which
comprise the office area shall be calculated at $28.00 per square foot. The annual
market rate for the 2,399 square feet which comprise the garage area shall be
calculated at $16.00 per square foot. The annual market rate for the 1,228 square
feet which comprise the lab/warehouse area shall be calculated at $16.00 per
square foot.”

This Second Amendment may be executed in counterparts. Except as expressly

modified by this Second Amendment, all terms and conditions of the Lease Agreement, as
modified by the First Amendment, remain in full force and effect, and binding upon the parties in
accordance with its terms. In the event of any conflict between the terms of the Lease
Agreement and the terms of this Second Amendment, the terms of this Second Amendment shall
control. Lessee further represents and warrants it is not in default of any of the conditions or
covenants of the Lease Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be executed this

‘Z day of

Aﬁc L , 2016.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]



HE CITY OF KEY WEST

By: QUIDL
Printed Name.“"“,; ¥ Scuou
Its: Ca 1Y PAALSACER

oo

Printed Name of Witness ‘
Xt gl

Signature of Witness -

Eflma‘ Bg fL I f(

Printed Name of Witness

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF MONROE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me tlnsq day of Aﬁf ’ , 2016, by
Taway e SCQ&“ , as ’ A.qqr : of The C of Key West, a

municipal corporation, who is personally wn to me orhas-produced
T TP

(Notary Seal)
m # FF 207662 Publi S f Florida
£ otary ic, State of Flon
@ whr&mm Print Name 9 HAC - TTon

My Commission Expires: 4-§-/9




WITNESSES:

’b\.uu d"ﬂ‘o-tdm FLORIDA KEYS MOSQUITO

ure of Witness CONTROL DISTRICT
e L H-oLD
Printed Name of Witness

Signature oi %
/_!.O.L H;Jkﬂ
ilness

(Y
Printed Namd of

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF MONROE

mmgmmtw-ﬁnowugdbdunmmmyof_&gd , 2016, by
Executive Director of Florida Keys Mosquito Control District, who is
me or has produced { as identification.

oy s ) AL (L
st et e Miiscese

My Commission Expircs:




RESOLUTION NO. _77-62 GO )

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF

A LEASE EXTENSION AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY

OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA AND THE MONROE COUNTY

MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commission of the City of
Key West, Florida, as follows:

That the attached Lease Extension Agreement between the
City of Key West, Florida and the Monroe County Mosquito Control
District be and the same is hereby approved, and the Mayor of the
City of Key West, Florida be and he is hereby authorized, eapowefed
and directed to execute the said Lease Extension Agreement for and
5n behalf of the City of Key West, and the City Clerk of said
City be and he is hereby authorized, empowered and directed to
attest the signature of the said Mayor on the said Lease Extension
Agreement and affix the seal of the City thereto. The execution
of saia Lease Extension Agreement is hereby directed to be made
in as many counterparts as may be desired or necessary.

This Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon
its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of
the presiding officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting

held this 67yday of June, A.D. 1977.




! into a lease dated May 6, 1959, for a term of twenty (20) years

LEASE EXTENSION AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into in duplicate, this
6th day of June, 1977, by and between the City of Key West,

Florida, hereinafter sometimes called "City", a municipal corpora-
tion duly created, orgaiﬁ:ed and existing in the County of Nonroe}
Florida, by and under the Constitution and laws of the State of
Florida, acting by and through its Mayor, and Monroe County

Mosquito Control District, hereinafter sometimes called the
"District", a political subdivision of the State of Florida,

WHEREAS, the City of Key West, Florida, as lessor and |
the Monroe County Mosquito Control District, formerly known as the

Monroe County Anti-Mosquito Control District, as lessee, entered

expiring on the fifth day of May, 1979, concerning the following
described premises:

The following described premises situate, lying and
being on the Island of Stock Island, in the City of Key West,
Monroe County, State of Florida, to-wit:

Starting on a tangent line at Station 5, as noted on
the plat prepared by E.R. McCarthy, Registered
Surveyor #645, dated May 24, 1957; thence in a
southerly direction from starting point along the
front property line of the Key West Humane Society
property for a distance of 150 feet to a2 point;
thence turn 90 degrees in an easterly direction for
200 feet along the southerly property line of the
Key West Humane Society, to the place of the
beginning; thence continuing along this line ex-
tended in an easterly direction 100 feet to the
westerly property line of the Florida Keys Aque-
duct Commission; thence turn 90 degrees in a
southerly direction along the property line of

the Florida Keys Aqueduct Commission, 239.20

feet; thence turn 90 degrees in a westerly direction
100.18 feet to a point; thence turn 90 degrees

in a northerly direction 232.21 feet to the place :
of beginning, and !

WHEREAS, on the 16th day of June, 1975, the Monroe County

Mosquito Control District entered into a Lease Extension Agreement

with the City of Key Nest, Florida, extending the original lease

for a period of twenty years, and




!?

u

l
]

']
]

. as Exhibit "A" as though fully set forth herein in its entirety;

WHEREAS, the Monroe County Mosquito Control District is
now desirous of extending the above referred to lease with the
City of Key West, Florida, for 2 total of thirty-five years from
the date of expiration of the original lease, a cop;-;;-:;T:;__
Tease is attached hereto and made a part hereof and identified

and

WHEREAS, the City of Key West, Florida, has no objections

' between the parties hereto,

to extending the above referred to lease presently in existence ]
1
|
NOW, THEREFORE, it i1s agreed as follows: l
1. That the Lease Extension Agreement dated the 16th
day of June, A.D. 1975, is hereby declared to be null and void. '
2. That the City of Key West, Florida, hereby extends
the term of the lease presently ¢x|sting between the c1ty of Key

West, Florida, a municipal corporat!oa. and the Monroe County

; Hosquito Control District, formerly the Monroe County Anti- nlsqulto

nistrict. for an additional thirty-five years (35), commencing

on the 6th day of May, 1979, for a term of thirty-five (35) years
next ensuing, said lease subject to all of the covenances and
conditions in the presently existing above referred to lease. |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City has caused this Lease

Extension Agreement to be executed in its behalf by its Mayor and
the corporate seal of said City to be hereunto affixed and attested
by its City Clerk, and the District has cuased this Lease Extension
Agreement to be executed in its behalf by the Chairman of its Boa;d

" of Commissioners and its seal to be hereunto affixed, attexted by

(ol 5 vl |

its Secretary, all as of the £527day of June, A.D. 1977. :

THE CITY OF KEYLWEST, FLORIDA :

(SEAL)

CITY TLERY



= ]
]
MONROE COUNTY MOSQUITO CONTROL
i DISTRICT
i
i SEAL
i g\, 1T CH N

!
|
|
i
|
|
|
{
i
|
'
|
{
|
|




FILED FOR REcoRp
1558 Kay-g P¥ 307

Eax .2
pime

" S 8 - hal152 ne 374
LEASE

71556

- THIS INDENTURE, Made and entered into,

uh- MAY , .
B % tay st Auoit. A D. 1959, by and between THE CITY OF xEY

WEST, FLORIDA (he.ro_a.l'tu- sometimes called the
+ Organized and existing in the County of

in duplicate, this

“"CITY"), a muni-

cipal corporation duly created

Monroe, Florida, by and under the Constitution and iawn of the State of :

Florida, acting by and through its Mayor, and MONROE COUNTY

ANTI-MOSQUITO DISTRICT (hereafter sometimes called the "DISTRICT"),

& political subdivision of the State of Florida,

WITNESSETH, that the City by these presents leases unto said

District the following described pPremises eituate, lying and being on the

. Island of Stock Island, in the City of Key West, Monroe County, State of

Florida, to-wit:

Starting on a tangent line at Station 5, as noted on the plat
Prepared by E, R, McCarthy, Registered Surveyor #645,
dated May 24, 1957; thence in a southerly direction irom
sturting point aleng the front property line of the Key West
Humane Society property for a distance of 150 feet to a

" point; thence turn 90 degreee in an easterly direction for
e 200 feet along the southerly property line of the Key West 5
o Humane Society, to the place of beginning: thence con-
tinuing along this line extended in an easterly direction

100 feet to the westerly property line of the Flerida Keys
Agqueduct Commission: thence turn 90 degrees in a
southerly direction along the Property line of the Florida
Keys Aqueduct Commission, 239,20 fect; thence turn 90
degrees in a westerly direction 100, 18 feet to a point;
thence turn 90 degrees in a northerly direction 232, 21 feet

* to the place of beginning,

. FLI3:

CLY
LY,

LA
r

- wa
—

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD :II\\; premiscs as aforesaid unto the said
b

Lo A
é = __day of A=ril, A, D. 1959, for a term of twenly

» 8aid leaod being under the following terme

Dietrict from the

(20) years then next cnouing

and conditiono;
1. Thoe District yielding and paying unto the waid City the total



A s ‘ .

S H52 3T

rental of Twenty Dnlla_;-l ($20. 00) for the torm of twenty (20) years, said
sum to be payable ae follows;

a. $1.00 payable upon the execution and delivery of
this Leaso, which sum is to cover the yearly
rental for the first yl* this Lease and $1, 00
on the day of s+ A. D, 1960, and
$1.00 on the day of April of each and

P every yoar during the remainder of the term of
this Lease)

2. It is further understood and agreed by and botween the City
and the District that the District will;

8. Use said promises for a headquarters building for
said Dietrict,

- b, Pay the rent herein resorved at the time and in the
manner as stated herein,

€. Make no improper, unlawful or offensive use of
said premises, I

d. Will pay any and all charges for gas, electricity,
water, garbage disposal, and fuel, if any, and ell
installation charges for same.

e, Atits own expense, keep and maintain all plumb-
ing and pumps, if any there be, and maintain and
koep clean the premises,

f. Permit the City or its agent to enter upon the leased
premises at all reasonable times for the purpoee of
viewing and inspecting the condition thereof. g 4

g+ During the term of this Lease, save and keep the
. City harmless against any and all liability result-
ing from injurics to person or property on or about
the leasod premisce by reason of its occupancy or
use thereof and will carry the necesoary public
liability insurance for said purpose,

b, At the expiration of the torm of thie lease, without
demand, quictly and peaccably deliver up full
poononnion of said premisce in as good condition
au they now are, damage or destruction by fire and
the clements.only excepted., *
3. The City hereby covenants with the District that upon the per-
formanco by the District of the covenants and agreemcnta hercinbefore
sot forth, the City will permit the District to quietly hold and onjoy the

demined premioes withoul any interruplionns by the City or by any person

or pornons clalming by, through or under if,

2



E 152 mz376 P

4, It is mutually nndot-tond, covenanted and agreed by and be=
twoon the partios hercto as followe: ' ]
a. That default on the part of the District for a period
of thirty (30) days in making any of the payments of
rent herein rescrved {from the date the same shall
soverally become due and payable shall immediate- -
ly and thereupen terminate any and all of the rights
of the District under this Loase.
5, In tho event the District ceases to use the leased premises
for a headquarters for sald District, this Lease shall at that time become
pull and vold and of no force and effect and the City shall have the right
to reenter and take full possession of sald premises without any Court ac~
tlon. and all capital improvements, including bulldings, shall revert to the City.
.6, The District Hereby agrees that it will Lndamn.ﬂy the City and
‘bold the said City barmless against and from any and all liability result-
ing from injurice to persons or property in or about the leased 'pumilu

by reason of any accidont connected in any manner with the operation

. theroof by tho. District and will procure ldlqua.ta public lability insurance

therefor. . L
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City has c;u; ed this Lease to be

exocuted in its behalf by its Mayor and the corporate scal of sald City to
be hen;mto affixed and attested by its City Clerk, and the District bhas _.
causod this Lease to be executed in ite bebalf by the Chalrman of its
Board of Commissioners and it secal to be hereunto affixed, attutod by
zu s_eereury. all as of the = day otml, A. D. 1959,

: ' THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA

BY‘M w

Mayor,

MONROE COUNTY ANTI-MOSQUITO DISTRICT

By: (///ZF/Z/ (7/%"!/9/

Attoot: Vice Chairinan,

.// = //)- L

I/uuct olary. F o “e 4% B




— A '.’

: : , 3152 vee 377

. * .
. -

ETATE OF FLORIDA
. , [T s
COUNTY OF MONROE * o i

Before me, the undersigned L,
a Notary Public at Large, personally camo Dr, Delio Cobo and Victor
Lowo, to me personally known to be the individuale described in and
who executed the foregoing Lease and to be roepectively the Mayor and
City Clerk of The City of Key West, Florida, a municipal corporation
in Monroe County, Florida, and each of them, the said Dr. Delio Cobo,
as Mayor, and Victor Lowe, as City Clerk of said The City of Key West,
Florida, did acknowledgo to me that be executed said instrument in be-
half of and ae tho free act and deed of said The City of Key West, Florida,
for the uses and purposcs therein sct forth and each acknowledged the
saxme to be his true and lawful act. A
an Xy &
mgﬂ\?ﬂfgf WERQE_OF, I have hereunto set my band and ulfhg@ﬁ"f’?-;’..‘. v
my seal this __ @5 day of April, A, D, 195 t NI g e o o
sald County and State, i e b xﬁ?!}{&?ﬁ.ﬁ‘:-‘.f_‘&'}-.ﬁ; ;

4y o
»s
- -';o e

L |

an®
A

¥

RN

. [ ] :
(Seal) ; My commiosion expires; “!m' 53 !I“""" Bonding & Insurance Co
STATE OF FLORIDA, : b

. 88, "
COUNTY OF MONROE,
Before me, the undersigned Charo C, Skaggs s

a Notary Public, State of Florida at Large, personally came

Albert V. Moeller and Clyde C. Jordan »

{o me personally known to e the individuals described in and who exe~ |

" cuted the foregoing Lease and to be respectively Vice Chairman of the
Board of Commissioners and Secretary of the Monroe County Anti-
Monquito District, a polilical subdivision of the State of Florida. and each
of them, the said Albert W, Mosller and Clyde C. Jordan,
did acknowledge to me that he executed the said instrument in behalf of and
as tho froc act and deed of said Monros County Anti-Moogquite District for
the uses and purposecs thorein sct forth and cach acknowledged the same to

bo his true and lawful act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed
my official scal this 6th day of May., A. D. 1959, at Key West,
said County and Stato,

: ' Ci"[—-{,u C) . [{.2_.-:.._—;7/.,,,

Notary Public, State of Florida at Large.
My commission expires: _JZ- e
T1556

PO I GEICIAL RECORD 200K

LA D0 COUTY, FLOKIDA ‘

[ZRL R, ADAMS

CIIRE OF Cutcuir COURe

f-l.:'-.,_ : . & i
Sontpgge o™ -KLCORD VLKINILD .

vead ,

v,

Tr—



“Aconrp. CERTIFIC..TE OF INSURANCE e vl |

TKHMIA, inc., a Risk Retention ONLY AND CONFERS NO_RIGHTS UPON THE CENTICATE
Purchasing Group" qualified HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
of 1986; Federal Law 97.45 ! ____COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGE C
12730 New Brittany Blvd, Suite 304 W1r"
e Myers, FL 33907-3646 ===~ HOMESTEAD INSURANCE COMPANY
..%t-.— p———;
MONROE COUNTY MOSQUITO T BN .
CONTROL DISTRICT | °°“E"""
5224 JUNIOR COLLEGE RD F
KEY WEST, FL 33040 ! mo’“"
VERAGESS T T T T A L

Tiadls W WL L S £ S !
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERICD
INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

f,';,l TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER R s | T LTS
prrpyp—— | GENERAL AGGREGATE | § 4 000,000
A COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY PRODUCTS-COMP/OP AGG | $1,000,000 |
[ ) comswce [ Jocom|  y _0027 10/1/93 | 10/1/94 |FPsovismovmun |5 ' y/a
OWNER'S & CONT PROT EACH OCCURRENCE 1,000,000
- FIRE DAMAGE (Anyonefirs) | § N/A
MED EXP (Any one person) s .t.
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY
] mwvavmo COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT | §
) RSN BODILY INJURY s
SCHEDULED AUTOS (Per person)
— WO e BODILY INJURY "
|| nonowned auTos 1
= PROPEATY DAMAGE s
GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT | §
qmm OTHER THAN AUTO ONLY:
EACH ACCIDENT | 3
- AGGREGATE | §
EXCESS LABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s
UMBRELLA FORM AGGREGATE 5
OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM s
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND | sTaTuTORY LMITS
S— EAGH ACCIDENT $
;“m INCL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT
ARTNERS/EXECUTIVE
OFFICERS ARE: EXCL) DISEASE - EACH EMPLOYEE | §
OTHER
m

mito Control Services

ATE B0 b T - -

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE
EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL

ATTN: JOSEPHINE PARKER _3(0__ DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT,

CITY OF KEY WEST BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY

CITY HALL/ANGELA ST OF ANY KIND UPON THE COMPANY, (TS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.
T AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

KEY WEST FL 33040
AMMIA, INC
ACORD 25-S (3/83) e ~ ® ACORD CORPORATION 1983




